AGENDA

Stroudsburg Borough Council Meeting Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.

1.	Call to Order/Roll Call.
2.	Pledge of Allegiance.
3.	Approval of Council Meeting Minutes for the regular meeting on January 7, 2025.
4.	Monthly Administrative Reports. a. Right-to-Know Report b. Parking Report c. Fire Department Report d. Police Department Report (provided via email)
5.	Accept Unaudited December 2024, Treasurer Report. a. Balance Sheets, FY 24 vs. FY 23 b. Budget to Actual Report c. Profit & Loss Statement, Previous Year Comparison
Old Business	
New Business	
6.	Consideration to discuss a consolidated food bank for the Borough of Stroudsburg.
7.	Consideration to engage GPRS to conduct a video inspection of stormwater drains in the Stroudsburg Flood Control Levee for \$3,975.00.
8.	Consideration to discuss potential earmarks/Congressionally directed spending requests for the Borough of Stroudsburg.
9.	Consideration to approve purchasing Small Dog Agility Course and Complete Nov Dog Agility Course from BYO recreation, for a total price of \$9,094.00, COSTARS Contract 014-E22-251, to be paid using grant funds from the Monroe County Hotel Tax Allocation.
10.	Consideration to discuss the Borough of Stroudsburg Nonuniformed Pension Plan 4 th Quarter Report.
11.	Consideration to appoint to a position on the Stroudsburg Borough Code Board of Appeals, with a term to expire January 1, 2027.
12.	Consideration to appoint to a position on the Stroudsburg Borough Code Board of Appeals, with a term to expire January 1, 2028.
13.	Consideration to appoint to a position on the Stroudsburg Borough Code Board of Appeals, with a term to expire January 1, 2029.
14.	Consideration to appoint to an Alternate position on the Stroudsburg

Borough Code Board of Appeals, with a term to expire January 1, 2028.

- 15. Consideration to appoint ______ to an Alternate position on the Stroudsburg Borough Code Board of Appeals, with a term to expire January 1, 2029.
- 16. Informational Item: A number of vacancies on multiple Stroudsburg Borough Boards and Commissions need to be filled. Letters of interest may be submitted to Borough Manager Larry Kopp, 700 Sarah Street or via email lkopp@stroudsburgboro.com.
- 17. Consideration to accept the resignation of Donald Johnson from the Zoning Hearing Board, effective January 16, 2025.
- 18. Consider the applications of Teslim LLC at 804 Main Street, and John DeCusatis at 811 Monroe Street, as recommended for the issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness by HARB.
- 19. Committee Reports
 - a. Codes Committee.
 - b. Budget Committee.
 - c. Parking Committee.
 - d. Recycling Committee.
 - e. Sewer Committee.
 - f. Street Committee.
 - g. Personnel Committee.
 - h. Public Relations/Media Committee.
 - i. Redevelopment Committee.
 - j. I-80 Expansion Task Force Committee.
 - k. Stroud Region Open Space and Recreation Commission.
- 20. Mayor's Report.
- 21. Council Member Reports.
- 22. Solicitor's Report.
- 23. Manager's Report.
- 24. Engineer's Report.
- 25. Code Enforcement Officer's Report.
- 26. Street Superintendent's Report.
- 27. Approval of Bills on Warrants 250121.
- 28. Public Input for Non-Agenda Items.
- 29. Executive Session.
- 30. Adjournment.